WHEREAS, the initial term of this agreement shall be for One (1) year; and  

WHEREAS, North Wildwood Mechanical shall have the right to renew this Lease 

Agreement for Four (4) One (1) year renewal periods; and 

WHEREAS, rent during the initial term shall be One Thousand Four Hundred 

Thirty Seven Dollars and Eighty Cents ($1,437.80) per month; and 

WHEREAS, rent shall adjust annually during each renewal term by the Consumer 

Price Index (CPI); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director is hereby 

authorized to finalize the terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement with North